PEERLESS ELECTRIC CO. LTD SPEC SHEET No.  LACH-04 E
Specifications:
ORDERING GUIDE:
Example: L A C H - 1 4 G - 2 3 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 0 - E L
CAT.NO. + VOLTS + BALLAST
120
277
347
EL = Electronic
GENERAL: Recessed fluorescent luminaire with framed diffuser for lay-in installation in "T" grid ceiling systems.  Clear prismatic
acrylic diffuser is held within a hinged steel frame.  Cam latch release opens frame for servicing.  Positive action, no
springs.  Retaining hook hinge will not permit the frame to disengage accidently when open.  No visible hardware.
Shallow profile.  Refined appearance.  Optimum performance.
SHIELDING: No. 12 clear prismatic acrylic diffuser supplied as standard.  Other options available.
HOUSING: Die-formed body from cold rolled steel.   Wiring access plate on top of housing.  Baked white polyester finish.
ELECTRICAL: Units are equipped with certified electronic instant start ballasts 120 vac. 60Hz.  Other ballasts and voltages are available
upon request.  Lampholders medium bi-pin.  6" ballast leads extend through wiring access cover.
CERTIFIED:  CSA and/or UL.
      LAMPS               CAT. NO.              WEIGHT
         2-32 W / T8               LACH-14G-232-12-                   6 kg.
           (13 lbs.)
RECESSED FLUORESCENT LUMINAIRE
With Hinged Frame For " T " Grid Ceiling
FLUORESCENT  LAMPS   2-32 W  T8
LACH
1' X 4'
4 1/4"
(108 mm)
(298 mm)
11 3/4"
REPLACE -12 in CATALOGUE No. With Your Selection .
FRAMESHIELDINGS
OPTIONS
Type  "AR"  Aluminum Regressed.
Add  AR  to shielding designation.
EX:  -12AR-
NOT APPLICABLE FOR SHIELDING -P3A
-19 = No. 19 Pattern Clear Acrylic Diffuser.
-SLA = 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2" Acrylic Silver Parabolic Louver.
-P3A = 3" x 3" x 1 1/2" Acrylic Silver Parabolic. Louver.
ISSUED  JAN. 4,  2003         REV................
Date:___________
Project Name:
Fixture type:
Cat. No:
Volts:
Ballast type:
Variants:
Details:
9145 BOIVIN, LASALLE, QUE. H8R 2E5  TEL. (514) 595-1671
161 BARTLEY DRIVE, TORONTO, ONT. M4A 1E6  TEL. (416) 751-5644
PEERLESS ELECTRIC CO. LTD
Photometric Data:
LUMINAIRE INPUT WATTS = 89.2
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION
ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
EFFECTIVE FLOOR CAVITY REFLECTANCE = .20
SPEC SHEET No.LACH-04E
(2) 7/8"(22mm)dia. K.O.
(1219 mm)
48"
(1067)
42"
11 7/8"
(302 mm)
Access plate
CLOSED
OPEN
TRIGGER LATCH RELEASE
HOOKED HINGE STEEL FRAME
FRAME  OPTION
TYPE  "AR"   ALUMINUM  REGRESSED